Date: 26.02.2024

1. BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051	 Cura Technologies Limited Plot No.12, Software Units Layout Cyberabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500081

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Unit: Cura Technologies Limited

I, Veeranna, hereby submit that I have acquired 1,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each pursuant to Resolution Plan as approved by Hon'ble NCLT, Hyderabad Bench vide its Order dated 14.09.2023. In this regard, please find enclosed herewith prescribed Form under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the information and records of the Company and the Exchanges, please.

Thanking you. Yours sincerely,

Feeranna

Encl: As above

Τo,

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Cura Technologies Limited		
		Veeranna		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares 	-	-	-	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 	-		2	
holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-	
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquiredb) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	1,00,000	5.13 -	5.13 -	
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying 	-	-		

1,00,000	- 5.13	-
		5.13
1,00,000 -	5.13 -	5.13
	-	-
- 1,00,000	- 5.13	5.13
Allotment of 1,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each as per the Resolution Plan approved by Hon'ble NCLT Hyderabad Bench vide its Order dated 14.09.2023.		
NA		
acquirer 22.02.2024		
19,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
19,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
19,50,000 E	quity Shares of F	≀s. 10/- each
	- 1,00,000 Allotment o as per the R NCLT Hyder 14.09.2023. NA 22.02.2024 19,50,000 E	 1,00,000 5.13 Allotment of 1,00,000 Equit as per the Resolution Plan a NCLT Hyderabad Bench vide 14.09.2023. NA 22.02.2024 19,50,000 Equity Shares of F

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Cura Technologies Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Veeranna	No	1

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad Date: 26.02.2024

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.